HB1187/342617/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1187

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Increase" insert "<u>- The Carole Alexander Act</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "year" in line 8 and substitute "<u>requiring the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City to set by resolution an additional marriage license fee of up to a certain amount</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 19, strike "may" and substitute "SHALL"; and in the same line, strike "ordinance" and substitute "RESOLUTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, in line 22, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "HOUSE OF RUTH".

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, in each instance, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 2 down through "YEAR" in line 5.